

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/Maint. Sec./Desk-1/ 41 /2023

Date: 02-02-2024

E-QUOTATION NOTICE FOR E-TENDER

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. **on or before 08 / 02 /2024 upto 3.00 p.m. for the work of Repairing and fixing glass partition for 5 cabins and 4 staff work stations along with required office furniture such as table, cupboards, roller blinds, painting, electrical fittings, etc at 3rd floor housing department, Mantralay, main building, through Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative building, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 9,76,550/- (Rupees nine lakhs seventy six thousand five hundred and fifty Only).**
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint/SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website www.sra.gov.in from **01/02/2023 to 08 / 02 /2024 upto 3.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. **upto 3.00 p.m. by 08 /02/2024** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **30 days**.
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.
13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.

14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and levelled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer

Slum Rehabilitation Authority

Issued to:

M/s. _____

Copy to F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E/ SRA, for information and necessary action.

Copy to notice board/SRA.

Copy to information technology department/SRA. For publishing quotation notice along with Abstract on SRA website



SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/MAINT.SEC./DESK-1/ 41/2023

Date: 02.02.2024

Abstract

Subject: Repairing and fixing glass partition for 5 cabins and 4 staff work stations along with required office furniture such as table, cupboards, roller blinds, painting, electrical fittings, etc at 3rd floor housing department, Mantralay, main building, through Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative building, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

Item. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rates (rs)	Amount (rs)
1	Supply and installation of Demountable Modular Aluminium Frame Glass Partition, Single glazed system comprising of 10mm Toughened Glass and Aluminium profile Sections of size 75MM x 30MM for fixing at Floor level and at false ceiling level with approximate brackets and expansion bolts of standardised S.S. Finish. All Hardware made of standardised S.S. finish etc. complete. The Profile features and double-sided adhesive tape guarantees perfect structural union and sound insulation. Finishes exposed aluminium sections are anodized aluminium finish with 6463 T6 Grade. The Quantity for this item will be the glass panel of height 2100MM only	40.39	sq.mt	8250	333217.50
2	Providing & fixing frosted film manufactured by 3 M approved equivalent on glass partition wherever required as per the instruction of Architect.	27.35	sq.mt	1299	35527.65
3	Providing and Fixing Roller Blinds AMI Make or approved make & shade of 38mm round Aluminium channel with Blackout fabric & tilting with chain (Ball) system with all necessary fixtures and fitting etc. complete. (Sample to be final by Engineer In-charge prior execution of work)	8.38	sq.mt	2260	18938.80
4	Removing wooden or A.C. partition including frame work and stack-ing the materials as with all leads, lifts etc. complete.	20.75	sq.mt	42	871.50
5	Executive Table @ 2250Lx2100Dx750HT including Low Height Credestal @ 1200Lx450Dx650HT Providing & Fixing of Table @ 2250Lx2100Dx750HT TOP & GABLE END to be made of Membrane finish with soft water fall edges & curved panel & Decorated Anodized section MODESTY PANEL to be made of 18 mm thick Prelaminated particle board with PVC edge band. INCLUDING CREDESTAL @ 1200L X 450D X 650H :- To be made out of Membrane Finish (2 Openable Shutter & 3 Drawer Pedestal in between) as per drawing.	5	nos.	44767	223835.00

<u>6</u>	Providing & Fixing Curvilinear Workstation @ 1500/1500Lx600/600Dx750HT Providing & Fixing Curvilinear Workstation @ 1500/1500Lx600/600Dx750HT, Curvilinear Table Top @ 1500/1500Lx600/600D :- TOP to be made of 25 mm thick Prelaminated particle board with PVC edge band, GABLE END to be made of 25 mm thick Prelaminated particle board with PVC edge band, KEYBOARD TRAY (WITHOUT MOUSE TRAY) :- Metal Powder Coated - Black Color, CPU TROLLEY :- Metal Powder Coated - Black Color, along with 3 DRAWER PEDESTAL UNIT having overall size 392L x 450D x 680Ht. mm. with central lock and key. 3 Drawers and body are complete metal with powder coat finish, facia in 18 mm prelaminate particle board.	4	nos.	16555	66220.00
<u>7</u>	Pedestal Unit @ 420Lx450Dx650HT Providing & Fixing of PEDESTAL @ 420Lx450Dx650HT :- To be made out of Complete Membrane consist of three Drawers as per drawing	9	nos.	9454	85086.00
<u>8</u>	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 12 module duly erected	9	nos.	343	3087.00
<u>9</u>	Supplying and erecting modular type switch 6A / 10A duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	36	no.	72	2592.00
<u>10</u>	Supplying and erecting modular type 5 pin socket with safety shutters 3 module socket 6A 240V AC supply, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete duly erected	36	no.	121	4356.00
<u>11</u>	Supplying and erecting modular type computer Jack RJ45 with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	9	no.	130	1170.00
<u>12</u>	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 2 module duly erected.	9	no.	128	1152.00
<u>13</u>	Removing the existing cement plaster of any thickness without causing dust nuisance and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 metres or spreading in the compound and cleaning the site etc. complete.	18.18	sq.mt	55	999.90
<u>14</u>	Lowering down the debris obtained from breaking and removing the cement plaster / burnt brick masonry of the first floor by any means without causing dust nuisance and damage to structure, stacking the same as and where directed including cleaning the site complete.	5.24	cumec	790	4140.39
<u>15</u>	Providing and applying plaster / wall punning with plaster of paris (with plaster of paris material) in 10 to 13 millimeter thickness to previously plastered surface / or on newly brick surface (Excluding rough cast plaster) in all position including preparing and Finishing the surface scaffolding etc.complete	18.18	sq.mt	601	10926.18

<u>16</u>	Providing and applying Royale Luxury Emulsion of approved make on internal wall surface as detailed below Scrapping for surface with emery paper and wipe clean for area. wall primer with brush by adding mineral turpentine oil by 8 to 10 % or water by 15 to 20% allowing to dry for 6 to 8 hours After applying acrylic wall putty with appropriate prpportion of water of allow to dry for period of 4 to 6 hours of activity. Scrapping with emery paper and wipe clean Applying paints Royale Luxury emulsion 1st coat with brush water content water 40 to 45% or 65 to 70% by role Applying paints Royale luxury emulsion 2nd coat with brush with water content 40 to 45% or 65 to 70 % by roller. (With prior approval of S.E.)	53.36	sq.mt	289	15422.31
<u>17</u>	Supplying and fixing of acrylic board 4 mm thick mounted in steel frame size 45 cm by 30 cm as per requirement with required lettering	5	no.	530	2650.00
<u>18</u>	Low Height Storage - providing and fixing on site 40 cm Deep Low Height Storage Unit at required location less than 1.35 meter height by using 19mm marine ply of requisite etc complete work as directed by engineer incharge.	1.37	sq.mt	12695	17392.15
Total					827584.38
CGST 9%					74482.59
SGST 9%					74482.59
Total Amount					976549.57
Say Rupees 9,76,550/-					

I/We hereby agree to quote _____% Above/Below or At Par with the estimated cost put to the tender. Therefore, the amount _____ (in words)

Sd/-

Executive Engineer
Slum Rehabilitation Authority